GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO SHOW THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION OF THIS
PARCEL INTO TWO RESIDENTIAL LOTS: LOT 1 WILL CONTAIN THE EXISTING
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ALONG WITH A PROPOSED PARKING AREA. LOT 2

WILL REMAIN VACANT AT THIS TIME.

2. BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN BY PHYSICAL FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED

INJULY, 2025 BY INLAND DESIGN, LLC, WEST CHESTER, PA.

3. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION AND IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN BY PHYSICAL
FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED IN JULY, 2025 BY INLAND DESIGN, LLC, WEST

CHESTER, PA. CONTOUR INTERVAL =2 FEET.

4. ELEVATIONS BASED ON NAVD88 DATUM. VERTICAL DATUM OBTAINED BY

GPS OBSERVATIONS ON JULY 18, 2025.

5. THERE IS NO 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN LINE SHOWN ON THE PLAN, WHICH WAS

DETERMINED FROM THE REFERENCE FIRM PANELS, MAP NUMBER

42029C0060G, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 29, 2017.

6. SOILS INFORMATION TAKEN FROM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE, NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE. THE SOIL
CLASSIFICATION FOR THIS ENTIRE SITE IS URBAN LAND-PENN COMPLEX

(URXB).

7. SITE GEOLOGY IS CHARACTERIZED AS LOCKATONG FORMATION: TRL.

8. COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY OF LOCATION AND DEPTH OF UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES AND FACILITIES CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. THE CONTRACTOR
MUST VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
AND/OR FACILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY EARTH-MOVING ACTIVITIES.

9. THERE ARE NO AREAS OF STEEP OR VERY STEEP SLOPES LOCATED ON THIS

SITE.
10. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY.

11. PROPERTY LIES IN THE RI - RESIDENTIAL INFILL ZONING DISTRICT.

12. ACCORDING TO THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION THE RECEIVING WATER CLASSIFICATION: TSF-MF (TROUT

STOCKING FISHES-MIGRATORY FISH) FRENCH CREEK.

13. LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE. ALL

LOCATIONS AND SIZES ARE BASED ON FIELD SURVEY OF UTILITY

MARK-OUTS, FIELD SURVEY OF ABOVE-GROUND, VISIBLE STRUCTURES, AND
PLOTTING OF UTILITY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN PLANS AVAILABLE AT
THE TIME OF SURVEY, AS LISTED IN THE UTILITY REFERENCE PLANS.
AVAILABLE AS-BUILT PLANS AND UTILITY MARK-OUTS DOES NOT ENSURE
MAPPING OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES. BEFORE ANY
EXCAVATION IS TO BEGIN, ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOULD BE
VERIFIED AS TO THEIR LOCATION, DEPTH, SIZE AND TYPE BY THE PROPER

UTILITY COMPANIES.

14. ALL LOTS WILL BE SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER.

15. UTILITY CONTACT INFORMATION:

COMCAST (CABLE): (800) 266-2278
PECO ENERGY

(GAS & ELECTRIC):  (800) 494-4000
PHOENIXVILLE BOROUGH:

(WATER & SEWER):  (610) 933-8801 EXT. 110
VERIZON: (855) 657-8682

16. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.

17. THE EXISTING CURB AND SIDEWALK ALONG VANDERSLICE STREET IS IN
GOOD CONDITION AND DOES NOT NEED TO BE REPLACED. NO CURB OR
SIDEWALK IS PROPOSED ALONG NEEDLE STREET AS IT IS CONSIDERED AN

ALLEY.
PARKING TABULATION
REQUIRED PARKING PROVIDED
LOT #1 - 2 SPACES! 2 SPACES
LOT #2 - 0 SPACES? NA
TOTAL 2 SPACES

'~ 1.83 SPACES PER DWELLING REQUIRED FOR RESIDENTIAL SINGLE
FAMILY DETACHED DWELLING PER ITE PARKING GENERATION 4TH
EDITION.

2_LOT IS NOT BEING DEVELOPED AT THIS TIME.

ZONING (RI)

RESIDENTIAL INFILL DISTRICT

USES PERMITTED BY-RIGHT: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED (PER 27-301.1.B)

REQUIRED EXISTING LOT 1 LOT 2
30 FEET (TWIN)

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 40 FEET (SFD) 75 FEET 30 FEET 45 FEET

MEDIAN LOT AREA 3,056 S.F* 9,169 S.F. 3,668 S.F. 5,501 S.F.

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 80% 23.2% 54.8% 7.0%

BUILD TO LINE: VANDERSLICE STREET 21.9- 379FEET' | 21.9 FEET 21.9 FEET NA

MINIMUM SIDE YARD 7.9 FEET 2 57.9 FEET 12.9 FEET NA

MINIMUM REAR YARD 25 FEET 49.6 FEET 49.6 FEET NA

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 122.25 FEET? 122.25 FEET | 122.25 FEET | 122.25 FEET

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 35 FEET EXISTING EXISTING NA

ACCESSORY BUILDING MINIMUM REAR YARD 8 FEET 1.8 FEET® N/A 1.8 FEET®

ACCESSORY BUILDING MINIMUM SIDE YARD 5FEET 4.4 FEET® N/A 4.4 FEET®

NOTES:

1. PER SECTION 27-301.1.A(1) WITHIN RANGE OF FRONT BUILD-TO LINES ON BLOCK FACE

2. PER SECTION 27-301.1.A(3) DETERMINED BY ADJACENT PARCEL 15-9-61 (USE 5 FT. MIN OR 10 FEET MINIMUM

BETWEEN ADJACENT BUILDINGS)

3. PER SECTION 27-301.1.A(4) DETERMINED BY MEDIAN LOT DEPTH FOR LOTS ON BLOCK FACE

4. PER SECTION 27-301.1.A(2) DETERMINED BY SIZE OF ADJACENT LOT (3,056 S.F. UPI 15-9-61)

5. EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY
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VANDERSLICE STREET

RECORDER OF DEEDS

RECORDED IN THE OFFICE FOR THE RECORDING OF DEEDS IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF CHESTER, AT WEST CHESTER, PA, IN PLAN BOOK ,PAGE
NO. ON ,20 .

RECORDER OF DEEDS

I, OWEN M. HYNE, A PENNSYLVANIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, HAVE REVIEWED
THIS PLAN, FOR THE BOROUGH, AND HAVE DETERMINED THAT IT HAS BEEN
AMENDED AS REQUIRED BY BOROUGH RESOLUTION 202___ - AND THAT,
BASED ON THE INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT AND WITH ANY
WAIVERS SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIED AND SHOWN HEREON, THE PLAN COMPLIES
WITH THE BOROUGH SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE.

OWEN M. HYNE, P.E.

DATE:

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE BOROUGH OF PHOENIXVILLE PLANNING COMMISSION
REVIEWED THIS PLAN AND ISSUED ITS COMMENTS TO BOROUGH COUNCIL PRIOR TO
COUNCIL'S ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION 202 - , WHICH APPROVES THIS
PLAN AS A FINAL PLAN PURSUANT TO THE BOROUGH'S SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE.

CATHERINE BIANCO
PLANNING COMMISISON CHAIR PERSON

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF

PHOENIXVILLE, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY ITS RESOLUTION

202 - , ADOPTED, 202, APPROVED THIS PLAN AS A

FINAL SUBDIVISION AND/OR LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN, PURSUANT TO THE

LOCATION MAP BOROUGH'S THEN CURRENT SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE

SCALE: 1" = 200' AND THE PENNSYLVANIA MUNICIPALITIES PLANNING CODE AND THAT THE

BOROUGH, ON ,20 , HEREBY AUTHORIZES THIS PLAN FOR

RECORDING.

: E. JEAN KRACK JONATHAN M. EWALD
Sheet Number Sheet Title BOROUGH MANAGER COUNCIL PRESIDENT
1 RECORD PLAN
5 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
DEMOLITION PLAN THIS PLAN OR AN EARLIER VERSION HEREOF WAS REVIEWED BY THE CHESTER
3 TITLE PLAN COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION ON
ALL SHEETS ARE TO BE RECORDED

CCPCH# SECRETARY

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
. SS:

COUNTY OF CHESTER
BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY PUBLIC, THIS DAY PERSONALLY

APPEARED _MARK R. GERAGHTY, TO ME KNOWN (OR SATISFACTORILY PROVEN),
WHO BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSE(S) AND SAY(S):

HE IS THE SOLE MEMBER OF PROVIDENCE CAPITAL GROUP, LLC WHICH IS
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND IS THE RECORD OWNER OF ALL THE
PROPERTY ("PROPERTY") TO WHICH THIS PLAN APPLIES AND OF ALL
RIGHTS WHICH ARE NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THIS PLAN. THE SOURCE
OF PROVIDENCE CAPITAL GROUP, LLC'S TITLE IS THE DEEDS RECORDED,
WITH THE OFFICE ("RECORDER'S OFFICE") OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN
AND FOR CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, IN RECORD BOOK ,
BEGINNING AT PAGE ____. THIS PLAN IS PROVIDENCE CAPITAL GROUP,
LLC'S ACT AND DEED AND IS AUTHORIZED BY PROVIDENCE CAPITAL
GROUP, LLC TO BE RECORDED WITH THE RECORDER'S OFFICE AND THAT
SUCH RECORDING SHALL BE EFFECTIVE FOR ALL PURPOSES. HE IS
AUTHORIZED BY SAID PROVIDENCE CAPITAL GROUP, LLC TO MAKE THIS
AFFIDAVIT.

PROVIDENCE CAPITAL GROUP, LLC

BY:

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF

NOTARY PUBLIC

I, JASON E. HARMON , A PENNSYLVANIA
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT THE LOT LINES, STREETS,
RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND EASEMENTS SHOWN ON
THIS PLAN WERE SURVEYED AND PLOTTED BY
ME AND ARE ACCURATE. I FURTHER CERTIFY
THAT THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT SHOWN HEREON COMPLIES WITH
ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS INCLUDING BUT JASON E. HARMON
NOT LIMITED TO THE BOROUGH ZONING AND D
SURVEYOR
SU075782

?\
NUBTESS

THAT THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT SHOWN HEREON

ALLMPPLICABLE REGULATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
ZONJNG AND SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.

e (L

JOEL D. COMANDA, P.E.

OWNER/APPLICANT:

PROVIDENCE CAPITAL GROUP, LLC

ATTN: MARK R. GERAGHTY

153 PERSIMMON DRIVE

COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426

(484) 886-2266

MGERAGHTY @PROVCAPITALGROUP.COM

intended, will be at the third party's sole risk and without liability or legal
exposure to InLand Design, LLC the third party shall further indemnify
and hold harmless InLand Design, LLC from all claims, damages, losses,
and expenses arising thereto or resulting therefrom.

plans, nor does InLand Design, LLC guarantee that all
subsurface structures are shown. The contractor shall verify the
location and elevation of all underground utilities and structures
before the start of work.

\,
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1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO SHOW THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION OF THIS
UP. #379 PARCEL INTO TWO RESIDENTIAL LOTS: LOT 1 WILL CONTAIN THE EXISTING
OH — O — OH % SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ALONG WITH A PROPOSED PARKING AREA. LOT 2
WILL REMAIN VACANT AT THIS TIME.
2. BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN BY PHYSICAL FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED
IN JULY, 2025 BY INLAND DESIGN, LLC, WEST CHESTER, PA.
3. TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION AND IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN BY PHYSICAL
FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED IN JULY, 2025 BY INLAND DESIGN, LLC, WEST
CHESTER, PA. CONTOUR INTERVAL = 2 FEET.
ELEVATIONS BASED ON NAVD88 DATUM. VERTICAL DATUM OBTAINED BY
GPS OBSERVATIONS ON JULY 18, 2025.
THERE IS NO 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN LINE SHOWN ON THE PLAN, WHICH WAS
DETERMINED FROM THE REFERENCE FIRM PANELS, MAP NUMBER
CHAIN LINK 42029C0060G, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 29, 2017.
FENCE 6. SOILS INFORMATION TAKEN FROM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
IRON PIN AGRICULTURE, NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE. THE SOIL
(FND) CLASSIFICATION FOR THIS ENTIRE SITE IS URBAN LAND-PENN COMPLEX
(URXB).
- 7. SITE GEOLOGY IS CHARACTERIZED AS LOCKATONG FORMATION: TRL.
[, — CONCRETE 8.  COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY OF LOCATION AND DEPTH OF UNDERGROUND
WALL UTILITIES AND FACILITIES CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. THE CONTRACTOR
N/L | | MUST VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
MICHAEL CRAWFORD AND/OR FACILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY EARTH-MOVING ACTIVITIES.

- UPI: 15-9—61
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SITE.
AL . CONCRETE JI/ 10. THERE ARE NO WETLANDS LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY.
“J6g.. o o WALL 11. PROPERTY LIES IN THE RI - RESIDENTIAL INFILL ZONING DISTRICT.
CONCRETE " | 12. ACCORDING TO THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
CURB PROTECTION THE RECEIVING WATER CLASSIFICATION: TSF-MF (TROUT
STOCKING FISHES-MIGRATORY FISH) FRENCH CREEK.
| | 13. LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE. ALL
167 .. CONCRETE.—/ | EXISTING LOCATIONS AND SIZES ARE BASED ON FIELD SURVEY OF UTILITY
BOLUARD ™" 1... DWELLING MARK-OUTS, FIELD SURVEY OF ABOVE-GROUND, VISIBLE STRUCTURES, AND
WALL . (TP OF 4) (FT"[_’N 7’;’;”5) PLOTTING OF UTILITY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN PLANS AVAILABLE AT
reacT 2 CONCRETE ﬂl\ e 7o THE TIME OF SURVEY, AS LISTED IN THE UTILITY REFERENCE PLANS.
CORE | AVAILABLE AS-BUILT PLANS AND UTILITY MARK-OUTS DOES NOT ENSURE
""" 166 o ELECTRIC —X- MAPPING OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES. BEFORE ANY
“SdAy . METER EXCAVATION IS TO BEGIN, ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOULD BE
. VERIFIED AS TO THEIR LOCATION, DEPTH, SIZE AND TYPE BY THE PROPER
UTILITY COMPANIES.
| 14. ALL LOTS WILL BE SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER.
15. UTILITY CONTACT INFORMATION:
COMCAST (CABLE): (800) 266-2278

PECO ENERGY
(GAS & ELECTRIC):  (800) 494-4000
PHOENIXVILLE BOROUGH:
(WATER & SEWER):  (610) 933-8801 EXT. 110
. L —_—— VERIZON: (855) 657-8682
(S 16. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.

17. THE EXISTING CURB AND SIDEWALK ALONG VANDERSLICE STREET IS IN
RW.V: GOOD CONDITION AND DOES NOT NEED TO BE REPLACED. NO CURB OR
SIDEWALK IS PROPOSED ALONG NEEDLE STREET AS IT IS CONSIDERED AN
w ALLEY.
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subsurface structures are shown. The contractor shall verify the

COPYRIGHT

InLand Design, LLC expressly reserves its common law copyright and all
other proprietary rights in these plans. All drawings, specifications and
copies thereof are and shall remain the property of InLand Design, LLC.
They are to be used only in respect to this project and are neither to be
used on any other project, nor are they to be assigned to any third party
without first obtaining the expressed written permission and consent of
InLand Design, LLC. Any re-use without written permission, verification,
consent or adaptation by InLand Design, LLC for the specific purpose
intended, will be at the third party's sole risk and without liability or legal
exposure to InLand Design, LLC the third party shall further indemnify
and hold harmless InLand Design, LLC from all claims, damages, losses,
and expenses arising thereto or resulting therefrom.
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BOROUGH STANDARD NOTES:

AS USED IN THE NOTES AND CERTIFICATIONS ON THIS PLAN, THE FOLLOWING TERMS SHALL

HAVE THE FOLLOWING MEANINGS: (9) THE UTILITY SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED, AND INSPECTED AND APPROVED AS REQUIRED
BY THE BOROUGH ENGINEER, BEFORE PAVING OF THE CARTWAY, POURING OF CONCRETE FOR

APPLICANT - THE PERSON(S) AND/OR ENTITY(IES) WHO OR WHICH HAS SUBMITTED THIS AND/OR PAVING OF SIDEWALKS AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF ANY OTHER IMPROVEMENT
PLAN TO THE BOROUGH FOR APPROVAL PURSUANT TO THE BOROUGH'S SUBDIVISION WITH WHICH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE UTILITY SYSTEM MIGHT INTERFERE. NO UTILITY
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE. SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED AND/OR EASEMENT FOR SUCH SYSTEM GRANTED, WITHIN ANY

APPLICATION - THE APPLICANT'S APPLICATION, TO THE BOROUGH, FOR APPROVAL OF RIGHT-OF-WAY AND/OR EASEMENT FOR ANY ROAD, STREET, SEWER, WATER SUPPLY AND/OR
THIS PLAN PURSUANT TO THE BOROUGH'S SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY, PROPOSED TO BE DEDICATED TO THE BOROUGH,
REGULATIONS. UNLESS AND UNTIL THE PLANS FOR SUCH UTILITY SYSTEM AND/OR EASEMENT AND THE

TIMING OF ITS CONSTRUCTION ARE APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH ENGINEER IN WRITING.

(10) IF THE BOROUGH ACCEPTS, FROM THE DEVELOPER, THE DEVELOPER'S SUCCESSOR OR ASSIGN
OR ANY OTHER GRANTOR, A DEED OR OTHER INSTRUMENT OF DEDICATION FOR ANY
IMPROVEMENT, THE DEVELOPER AND ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS SHALL HOLD THE

BOROUGH - THE BOROUGH OF PHOENIXVILLE, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

DEVELOPER - THE PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) WHO OR WHICH IMPLEMENT THE LAND
DEVELOPMENT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION - A PENNSYLVANIA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION TO BE BOROUGH HARMLESS AND DEFEND THE BOROUGH AND ALL BOROUGH OFFICIALS, FROM AND
INCORPORATED AND SET UP BY THE DEVELOPER. ALL OWNERS OF THE PROPOSED LOTS AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, SUITS, JUDGMENTS AND LIABILITIES
IN THE DEVELOPMENT MUST BE MEMBERS OF THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, WHICH WHATSOEVER RESULTING FROM THE NEGLIGENT CONSTRUCTION, DESIGN AND/OR
WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE COMMON IMPROVEMENTS. INSPECTION OF THE IMPROVEMENTS.
PROPERTY OWNER - ALL THE LEGAL AND EQUITABLE OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY AND (11) ALL TREES EXISTING IN AND/OR PLANTED IN THE PUBLIC STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE
THEIR HEIRS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. OWNED AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD, HEALTHY AND SAFE CONDITION, AT ALL TIMES, BY THE
PROPERTY - THE PROPERTY WHICH IS SUBDIVIDED AND/OR DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO FEE OWNER OF THE PART OF THE PROPERTY WHERE THE TREE IS LOCATED. THE BOROUGH
THIS PLAN AND IDENTIFIED BY THIS PLAN AS BEING OWNED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER. SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT, BUT NOT THE DUTY, TO INSPECT ANY SUCH TREE AND TO REQUIRE
PLAN - THIS PLAN AS APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH. ITS OWNER, AT THE OWNER'S EXPENSE, TO PRUNE, MAINTAIN AND, IF THE TREE IS DEAD,
DISEASED, DAMAGED, MALFORMED OR A THREAT TO PUBLIC SAFETY, TO REMOVE THE TREE
UPI - CHESTER COUNTY UNIFORM P/}RCEL IDENTIFIER (NUMBER). AND REPLACE IT WITH A TREE OF AT LEAST A THREE (3") INCH CALIPER AND OF THE SAME
(1)  THE BOROUGH OF PHOENIXVILLE'S APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN, AS A FINAL SUBDIVISION SPECIES OR A SPECIES APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH. ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY TREE ON THE
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT PLAN, PURSUANT TO THE BOROUGH OF PHOENIXVILLE PROPERTY SHALL BE ON THE FEE OWNER OF THE PART OF THE PROPERTY WHERE THE TREE IS
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS OF 2016, ORDINANCE NO. LOCATED. WITHOUT LIMITATION, SUCH OWNER SHALL HAVE THE DUTY TO ENSURE THAT
2016-2267, AS AMENDED, WAS MADE BY BOROUGH RESOLUTIONNO. _ WHICH THE TREE DOES NOT CREATE ANY NUISANCE OR SAFETY HAZARD.
WAS ADOPTED ON , . THIS PLAN SHOWS THE CONDITIONS OF ITS
APPROVAL PER RESOLUTION . THE CONDITIONS BIND ALL OWNERS, (12) IRREVOCABLE LICENSES AND RIGHTS OF ENTRY UPON ANY OF THE PROPERTY SUBJECT TO

THIS PLAN ARE HEREBY GRANTED TO THE BOROUGH OF PHOENIXVILLE, ITS OFFICERS AND
AGENTS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CORRECTING OR ABATING A PUBLIC NUISANCE AND/OR TO
ADD TO, REPAIR, MODIFY AND/OR REPLACE ANY DRAINS, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
FACILITIES, SEWERS, WATER LINES AND/OR OTHER UTILITIES WHICH ARE CONNECTED TO A
PUBLIC FACILITY OR UTILITY AND TO INSPECT AND ENFORCE THE BOROUGH'S REGULATIONS
RESOLUTION ARE ALSO AVAILABLE FROM THE BOROUGH FOR A CHARGE. [THE NOTE AND/OR COMPLIANCE WITH THIS PLAN. THESE RIGHTS CREATE NO BOROUGH DUTY TO DO

SHALL INCLUDE THE RESOLUTION NUMBER AND DATE OF ITS ADOPTION.] ANY SUCH WORK OR INSPECTIONS.

(2) ALL CONDITIONS OF PLAN APPROVAL SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, AND OFFERS OF (13) ANY IMPROVEMENT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WHICH DOES NOT FUNCTION SAFELY, AS NEEDLE STREET LOCATION MAP

DEDICATION, SHALL RUN WITH THE LAND FOREVER AND SHALL BE ENFORCEABLE BY INTENDED AND/OR IN COMPLETE COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS SHALL

DEVELOPERS AND USERS OF THE PROPERTY HEREBY DEVELOPED AND/OR SUBDIVIDED
AND THEIR HEIRS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. THE CONDITIONS MAY CREATE
ON-GOING OBLIGATIONS, LIMITATIONS AND/OR REQUIREMENTS AFFECTING THE USE OF
THE PROPERTY. THE RESOLUTION IS KEPT BY THE BOROUGH SECRETARY AT THE
BOROUGH HALL AND MAY BE INSPECTED THERE BY THE PUBLIC. COPIES OF THE

THE BOROUGH BE REDESIGNED AND RECONSTRUCTED PROMPTLY, BY THE DEVELOPER AND/OR THE - - - SCALE: 1" =200'

: PROPERTY OWNER, AT SUCH PARTY'S EXPENSE, TO BE SAFE, FUNCTION AS INTENDED AND TO N

(3) THE APPLICANT REPRESENTS TO THE BOROUGH THAT THE APPLICANT HAS ALL THE COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL SUCH NEW DESIGNS AND N GENE L NOTES .
PROPERTY RIGHTS NECESSARY TO MAKE THE APPLICATION AND, AT THE TIME ANY SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE BOROUGH ENGINEER'S PRIOR WRITTEN - RA :
PERMITS FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PLAN ARE ISSUED AND/OR WORK APPROVAL AND INSPECTION, DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION, ALL AT THE APPLICANT'S N
COMMENCED, WILL HAVE ALL THE RIGHTS NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THE PLAN COST N
COMPLETELY IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS AND WITHOUT ‘ . . 1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO SHOW THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION OF THIS
VIOLATING THE PROPERTY RIGHTS OF OTHERS. IF THE APPLICANT DOES NOT HAVEOR ~ (14) THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES (INDIVIDUALLY "STORMWATER FACILITY," AND R s PARCEL INTO TWO RESIDENTIAL LOTS: LOT 1 WILL CONTAIN THE EXISTING
LOSES ANY SUCH PROPERTY RIGHTS THIS APPROVAL SHALL BE VOIDABLE BY THE COLLECTIVELY "STORMWATER FACILITIES"), LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY AND SHOWN ON N78°30 38 FE 75.00 SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ALONG WITH A PROPOSED PARKING AREA. LOT 2
BOROUGH BY WRITTEN RESOLUTION. IF ANY OTHER PARTY TAKES ANY LEGAL ACTION THIS PLAN ARE PERMANENT AND ARE NOT TO BE REMOVED OR ALTERED. STORMWATER _——— —_——— 5 o —_r—— —_— :
OROUG OLUTION. 0 S GAL ACTIO ’ ’ WILL REMAIN VACANT AT THIS TIME.
AGAINST THE BOROUGH FOR ANY REASON INVOLVING AND/OR ALLEGING THE FACILITIES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, SWALES DESIGNED OR USED TO CONVEY 45.00 30.00
2. BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN BY PHYSICAL FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED
APPLICANT'S OR PROPERTY OWNER'S LACK OF ANY SUCH PROPERTY RIGHT. THE STORMWATER. THE OWNER[S] OF EACH PARCEL WHERE ANY STORMWATER FACILITY IS . ”
APPLICANT AND PROPERTY OWNER SHALL HOLD THE BOROUGH HARMLESS AND LOCATED AND [ SUCH OWNER'S / THEIR ] HEIRS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS ( [COLLECTIVELY ] PROPOSED 7o) = (Q IN JULY, 2025 BY INLAND DESIGN, LLC, WEST CHESTER, PA.
INDEMNIFY IT FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY. LOSS. CLAIM. COST AND/OR EXPENSE THE "OWNER") SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE OF THE MONUMENT (TYP.) N = - 3.  TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION AND IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN BY PHYSICAL
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ATTORNEY'S FEES RESULTING FROM SUCH LEGAL STORMWATER FACILITIES LOCATED ON THAT PARCEL. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN THE N 3 N FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED IN JULY, 2025 BY INLAND DESIGN, LLC, WEST
ACTION. STORMWATER FACILITIES, FOR WHICH THE PROPERTY OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE, IN A S N o CHESTER, PA. CONTOUR INTERVAL = 2 FEET.
(4 AHIGHWAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO SECTION 420 OF THE ACT CONDITION WHICH IS STRUCTURALLY SOUND AND FUNCTIONAL AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH N - IRON PIN 4  ELEVATIONS BASED ON NAVDSS DATUM. VERTICAL DATUM OBTAINED BY
ALL REGULATIONS AND SHALL NOT CAUSE OR ALLOW ANY SUCH FACILITY TO BE ALTERED, m ( (FND)
OF JUNE 1, 1945 (P.L. 1242, NO. 428), KNOWN AS THE "STATE HIGHWAY LAW," BEFORE REMOVED. SILTED UP. OVERGROWN AND/OR TO FAIL TO FUNCTION AS DESIGNED AND/OR AS | ) | | GPS OBSERVATIONS ON JULY 18, 2025.
DRIVEWAY ACCESS TO A STATE HIGHWAY IS PERMITTED. ACCESS TO A STATE REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. IF THE OWNER DOES NOT DO SO, UPON m 5. THERE IS NO 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN LINE SHOWN ON THE PLAN, WHICH WAS
HIGHWAY SHALL BE ONLY AS AUTHORIZED BY A HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT. NOTIFICATION BY THE BOROUGH, THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS PROMPTLY AS POSSIBLE, SHALL DETERMINED FROM THE REFERENCE FIRM PANELS, MAP NUMBER
NEITHER THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ("PENNDOT") NOR CORRECT, REPAIR, RECONSTRUCT AND/OR REPLACE SUCH FACILITY TO ACHIEVE AND 42029C0060G, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 29, 2017.
THE BOR%UGH SSgAIéL BE (%IABLE FOR ;‘Né BAMSGE OR SIS‘AIMéVHgTSOEVERg()R ANY MAINTAIN THE FACILITY'S DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS, FUNCTIONS AND ITS COMPLIANCE WITH 6. SOILS INFORMATION TAKEN FROM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
INJURY TO PERSON OR PROPERTY ARISING OUT OF THE ISSUANCE OR DENIAL OF A ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. IF THE OWNER FAILS TO SO RESTORE AND/OR CORRECT THE AGRICULTURE. NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE. THE SOIL
HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY PERMIT OR FOR FAILURE TO REGULATE ANY DRIVEWAY. STORMWATER FACILITY, WITHIN THE TIME SPECIFIED BY THE BOROUGH, THE CONDITION OF IRON PIN J
FURTHERMORE, THE BOROUGH SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGE AND/OR THE STORMWATER FACILITY SHALL BE A PUBLIC NUISANCE AND THE BOROUGH SHALL HAVE (FND) CLASSIFICATION FOR THIS ENTIRE SITE IS URBAN LAND-PENN COMPLEX
CLAIM WHATSOEVER ARISING OUT OF THE ISSUANCE OR DENIAL OF A HIGHWAY ZONING (RI) (URXB).
PANCY PERMIT BY PENNDOT THE FREE RIGHT TO ENTER UPON THE PROPERTY AND TO DO SUCH REPAIRS, MAINTENANCE, 7 SITE GEOLOGY IS CHARACTERIZED AS LOCKATONG FORMATION: TRL

OCCUPANC OT. REPLACEMENT AND/OR RECONSTRUCTION AS THE BOROUGH DETERMINES NECESSARY WITH RESIDENTIAL INFILL DISTRICT . : TRL.

(5) AT THE BOROUGH'S REQUEST, THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL EXECUTE AND RECORD, RESPECT TO SUCH STORMWATER FACILITY. ALL SUCH CORRECTION, REPAIRS, 8. COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY OF LOCATION AND DEPTH OF UNDERGROUND
WITH THE APPROPRIATE OFFICES AND OFFICIALS AND IN THE APPROPRIATE AND RECONSTRUCTION AND/OR REPLACEMENT AND THE DESIGN COSTS THEREOF SHALL BE AT | | | USES PERMITTED BY-RIGHT: SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED (PER 27-301.1.B) UTILITIES AND FACILITIES CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. THE CONTRACTOR
LEGALLY EFFECTIVE MANNER FOR THE PURPOSE, ALL DOCUMENTS, PLANS, DEEDS AND THE EXPENSE OF THE OWNER JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY. THE BOROUGH MAY LIEN AND N/L MUST VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
DECLARATIONS (COLLECTIVELY “RECORDINGS”) REQUIRED TO BE RECORDED, BY EXECUTE ON THE PROPERTY (AS A MUNICIPAL CLAIM AND LIEN AND/OR IN ANY OTHER IRON PIPE MICHAEL CRAWFORD AND/OR FACILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY EARTH-MOVING ACTIVITIES.
APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, THE TERMS OF FINAL PLAN APPROVAL AND/OR NOTES ON MANNER PROVIDED BY LAW) FOR THE COST OF ALL SUCH WORK, INCLUDING ANY (FND) 3 5.501 S.F UPI: 15—-9—61 REQUIRED EXISTING LOT 1 LOT 2 9. THERE ARE NO AREAS OF STEEP OR VERY STEEP SLOPES LOCATED ON THIS
THIS PLAN, AND SHALL PROVIDE THE BOROUGH WITH COPIES, CERTIFIED BY THE ENGINEERING AND DESIGN COST, AND FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES FOR ENFORCEMENT AND ’ L D.B. 11259, PG. 1 : SITE
RECORDING OFFICIAL, OF ALL SUCH RECORDINGS, OR, AT THE BOROUGH'S OPTION, THE COLLECTION. 0.126 AC. MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 30 FEET (TWIN) 75 FEET 30 FEET 45 FEET .

BOROUGH MAY RECORD SUCH DOCUMENTS AND THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL PAY 40 FEET (SFD) 10.  THERE ARE NO WETLANDS LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY.
THE BOROUGH'S COSTS (15) EACH ASSIGNEE OF ANY PARCEL ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL THE TERMS N/L 1. PROPERTY LIES IN THE RI - RESIDENTIAL INFILL ZONING DISTRICT
: AND CONDITIONS OF THIS PLAN AS APPLICABLE TO SUCH PARCEL. AS USED IN THESE PLAN JOSEF & CHRISTINE DIAK 3,668 S.F. . : :

(6) AT THE BOROUGH'S REQUEST, THE PROPERTY OWNER WILL EXECUTE, ACKNOWLEDGE NOTES, "APPLICANT," "PROPERTY OWNER" AND "DEVELOPER" INCLUDE SUCH PARTY'S HEIRS, UPI: 15—-9-59.1 0.084 AC. MEDIAN LOT AREA 3,056 S.F. 9,169 S.F. 3,668 S.F. 5,501 S.F. 12. ACCORDING TO THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
AND DELIVER ALL DOCUMENTS, DEEDS AND/OR INSTRUMENTS NECESSARY OR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. D.B. 3520, PG. 339 PROTECTION THE RECEIVING WATER CLASSIFICATION: TSF-MF (TROUT
APPROPRIATE, IN THE OPINION OF THE BOROUGH SOLICITOR, TO IMPLEMENT THIS PLAN MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 80% 23.2% 54.8% 7.0% STOCKING FISHES-MIGRATORY FISH) FRENCH CREEK.

(16) EACH LOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL HAVE PRIVATE IMPLIED ACCESS EASEMENTS AND
A A ROVED AN, {)‘Jﬁ?&gﬁ&%ﬁéﬁi{;ﬁ%fgg; D ayOn iy LASTIMENTS RIGHTS-OF-WAY OVER ONLY THE ROADS SHOWN HEREON WHICH ARE ACTUALLY | | | 13. LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE. ALL
APPROVAL AND/OR NOTES ON THIS PLAN TO BE CONVEYED TO THE BOROUGH CONSTRUCTED. BUILD TO LINE: VANDERSLICE STREET 21.9- 37.9 FEET' 21.9 FEET 21.9 FEET NA LOCATIONS AND SIZES ARE BASED ON FIELD SURVEY OF UTILITY
’ (17) ALL PLANTS WHICH ARE PROVIDED PURSUANT TO THE PLAN SHALL CONFORM TO THE MARK-OUTS, FIELD SURVEY OF ABOVE-GROUND, VISIBLE STRUCTURES, AND

(7) THE BOROUGH MAY WITHHOLD BUILDING AND/OR OCCUPANCY PERMITS AND/OR CURRENT AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK OF THE AMERICAN NURSERY AND > PLOTTING OF UTILITY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN PLANS AVAILABLE AT
REFUSE TO ACCEPT DEDICATION OF IMPROVEMENTS AND/OR RELEASE IMPROVEMENT LANDSCAPE ASSOCIATION (ANSI Z60.1-2004 OR MOST CURRENT. EACH PLANT SHALL BE MINIMUM SIDE YARD 7.9 FEET 57.9 FEET 12.9 FEET NA THE TIME OF SURVEY. AS LISTED IN THE UTILITY REFERENCE PLANS.
SECURITY IF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT AND/OR SUBDIVISION IS/ARE NOT AND IS/ARE MULCHED WHEN PLANTED WITH THREE INCHES OF MULCH APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH. AVAILABLE AS-BUILT PLANS AND UTILITY MARK.OUTS DOES NOT ENSURE
NOT IMPLEMENTED IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL UNIT'S TREES AND SHRUBS, WHICH GROW TO HEIGHTS OF FIVE FEET OR TALLER, SHALL BE PLACED MINIMUM REAR YARD 25 FEET 49.6 FEET 49.6 FEET NA
REGULATIONS WHICH APPLY TO THE BUILDING, STRUCTURE, OCCUPANCY, WORK SO THAT THEIR BRANCHES WILL NOT GROW INTO ANY BUILDINGS. OBSTRUCT DRIVEWAY MAPPING OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND STRUCTURES. BEFORE ANY
ggRD(/) %%%glég;’IE\%];I‘}IITEFR%g;’“;ISI(Sjgﬁgigg%%?g?g%gg*g‘;%sggg :{)?);VC’;:\\/’EE%JEE AND/OR STREET SIGHT TRIANGLES OR INTERFERE WITH OVERHEAD PUBLIC UTILITIES. MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 122.25 FEET ? 12225 FEET | 122.25FEET | 122.25 FEET ]\Ez)égﬁ:\;ﬁgfsl\% ¥g§§?§cﬁ¥f&£\]g?§$§%gDA%gL;?{;Essggglﬁ%gngR
WORK OR CONDITION PURSUANT TO ANY OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY'S (18) AS PART OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT AND SUBDIVISION PLAN REVIEW AND APPROVAL UTILITY COMPANIES > »

REGULATION. IT IS THE PROPERTY OWNER'S OBLIGATION TO ACHIEVE COMPLIANCE PROCESS, THE BOROUGH DID NOT DETERMINE WHETHER THERE ARE ANY WETLANDS ON THE > MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 35 FEET EXISTING EXISTING NA -
WITH ANY AND ALL REGULATIONS OF OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES BY WORKING PROPERTY. IF THE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS ("CORPS") OR PENNSYLVANIA I p I I 14. ALL LOTS WILL BE SERVICED BY PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER.
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ("DEP") DETERMINES THAT THERE ARE SUCH N ACCESSORY BUILDING MINIMUM REAR YARD 8 FEET 1.8 FEET® N/A 1.8 FEET® 15. UTILITY CONTACT INFORMATION:
DIRECTLY WITH SUCH ENTITY. TO THE EXTENT THAT SUCH APPROVALS OF OTHER N . .
GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES ARE REQUIRED, FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS, WORK AND/OR WETLANDS ON THE TRACT AND THE APPLICABLE WETLAND REGULATIONS RESULT IN A P - COMCAST (CABLE): (800) 266-2278
2 2 5 5
PROPOSED USE, THE PROPERTY OWNER REPRESENTS THAT THESE APPROVALS HAVE RELOCATION AND/OR REDESIGN OF ANY IMPROVEMENT OR AFFECT COMPLIANCE WITH ANY N — N ACCESSORY BUILDING MINIMUM SIDE YARD 5 FEET 4.4 FEET N/A 4.4 FEET PECO ENERGY
BEEN APPLIED FOR AND ALL ARE GRANTED AND IN EFFECT OR WILL BE SO PRIOR TO APPLICABLE REGULATION, THIS PLAN SHALL BE VOIDABLE BY THE BOROUGH, BY WRITTEN N ) N —_—
THE ISSUANCE OF ANY BOROUGH BUILDING PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT NEW RESOLUTION, AND THE BOROUGH MAY REQUIRE THE PROPERTY OWNER TO AMEND THE = o N NOTES: (GAS & ELECTRIC):  (800) 494-4000
IMPROVEMENTS PURSUANT TO THIS PLAN. BY REQUIRING COMPLIANCE WITH THE DEVELOPMENT AND SUBDIVISION PLAN. IN SUCH CASE, THE BOROUGH MAY REQUIRE ITS = IRON PIPE 8‘. Ul 1. PER SECTION 27-301.1.A(1) WITHIN RANGE OF FRONT BUILD-TO LINES ON BLOCK FACE PHOENIXVILLE BOROUGH:
REGULATIONS OF OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES AND/OR BY APPROVING THE PR AR TN A A (FND) 2. PER SECTION 27-301.1.A(3) DETERMINED BY ADJACENT PARCEL 15-9-61 (USE 5 FT. MIN OR 10 FEET MINIMUM (WATER & SEWER):  (610) 933-8801 EXT. 110
DEVELOPMENT AND SUBDIVISION PLAN OR ANY PLAN AMENDMENTS, NEITHER THE : 45.00° 30.00’ BETWEEN ADJACENT BUILDINGS)
BOROUGH NOR ANY BOROUGH OFFICIAL REPRESENTS THAT THE SUBJECT MATTER OF (19) THE WAIVERS SPECIFICALLY GRANTED BY RESOLUTION RELATE ONLY TO ———— —_——_—— = - > —_——— —_——— i VERIZON: (855) 657-8682
THE BOROUGH'S APPROVAL COMPLIES WITE SUCH OTHER ENTITY'S REGULATIONS OR SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS. NOTHING SHOWN 00°GL M. 85.0£.8/S i‘ igg gggggg %Z ggi'i‘igg nggﬁ%gg g?{ ggglgyj&&gg]ﬁ%ggi 3L(?5£SS(1):NI]J3P]£?; Ef;CE 16. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE PLACED UNDERGROUND.
HAS BEEN APPROVED BY OR IS ENTITLED TO BE APPROVED BY SUCH OTHER ENTITY OR HEREON SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO VARY, WAIVE OR REDUCE ANY REQUIREMENTS OF THE ' gty ’ - e
17. THE EXISTING CURB AND SIDEWALK ALONG VANDERSLICE STREET IS IN
THAT THE SUBJECT OF THE APPROVAL HAS BEEN DESIGNED CORRECTLY OR WILL ZONING ORDINANCE OR ANY OTHER BOROUGH ORDINANCE OR REGULATION. PROPOSED 5. EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY .
FUNCTION SAFELY DRILL HOLE GOOD CONDITION AND DOES NOT NEED TO BE REPLACED. NO CURB OR
. (20) THE BOROUGH AND BOROUGH ENGINEER HAVE REVIEWED THE DEVELOPMENT AND SIDEWALK 1S PROPOSED AL ONG NEEDLE STREET AS IT IS CONSIDERED AN
(8) THE STREETS, STREET RIGHTS-OF-WAY AND STREET DRAINAGE RIGHTS, PUBLIC WATER SUBDIVISION PLAN AND ALL INFORMATION SUPPLIED WITH IT ONLY FOR BOROUGH PURPOSES
SUPPLY FACILITIES AND THE EASEMENTS THEREFOR AND THE PUBLIC SANITARY AND ONLY FOR COMPLIANCE WITH BOROUGH REGULATIONS, SUCH AS THOSE RELATING TO ALLEY.
SEWER SYSTEM AND THE EASEMENTS THEREFOR, AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, ARE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL. THE BOROUGH
OFFERED HEREBY FOR DEDICATION TO THE BOROUGH PERPETUALLY AND DOES NOT WARRANT, IN ANY WAY, THE IMPROVEMENTS OR WORK SHOWN ON THE PLAN. IN
IRREVOCABLY. THE STREET DRAINAGE RIGHTS INCLUDE THE RIGHT TO USE, REPAIR REVIEWING THE DEVELOPMENT AND SUBDIVISION PLAN AND ANY FUTURE PLANS, PLAN o
AND REPLACE ANY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY WHICH DRAINS RUNOFF CHANGES AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS AND DESIGNS CONCERNING THE PROPOSED USE, Q
FROM A DEDICATED ROAD (THIS RIGHT DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY DUTY TO REPAIR OR IMPROVEMENTS AND/OR WORK, THE BOROUGH ENGINEER AND ALL BOROUGH OFFICIALS -
MAINTAIN ANY SUCH FACILITY). ALSO OFFERED HEREBY FOR DEDICATION TO THE HAVE RELIED AND MAY RELY ON THE INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY THE APPLICANT. THE < 4
BOROUGH, PERPETUALLY AND IRREVOCABLY, IS AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT, APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY AND COMPLETENESS OF ALL INFORMATION = ="
RIGHT-OF-WAY AND RIGHTS (ALL CALLED "UTILITY EASEMENT RIGHTS") FOR THE (E.G., PROPERTY OWNERSHIP, ENCUMBRANCES, MEASUREMENTS, CALCULATIONS, PLANS, 1 CONCRETE
PURPOSES ("UTILITY PURPOSES") OF ANY UTILITY AND ALL UTILITIES, WITH FREE AND LOCATIONS, SURVEYS AND SITE DATA) SUPPLIED TO THE BOROUGH AT ALL TIMES. IT IS THE . A
UNINTERRUPTED RIGHT OF ENTRY UPON THE PROPERTY FOR ACCESS TO AND USE OF APPLICANT'S AND APPLICANT'S ENGINEER'S DUTY TO IDENTIFY ALL RELEVANT CONDITIONS | [
THE EASEMENT AREA. "UTILITY" INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, ANY AND ALL BOTH ON AND OFF THE PROPERTY. THE APPLICANT MUST DETERMINE AND THE APPLICANT'S “ve_ DRILL HOLE FOR
WATER, SANITARY SEWER, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, ENGINEER MUST CERTIFY TO THE BOROUGH THAT ALL PLANS DO COMPLY AND THAT ALL SURVEYORS CAP
CABLE TV AND INFORMATION TRANSMISSION LINES, FACILITIES, SYSTEMS, IMPROVEMENTS AND WORK, WHEN IMPLEMENTED IN THE FIELD AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS,
STRUCTURES AND/OR OPERATIONS NO MATTER WHO THE OPERATOR(S) AND OWNER(S) WILL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, WILL IN ALL WAYS REFLECT GOOD TOP VIEW
ARE. THE UTILITY PURPOSES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THE FREE RIGHT TO ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES AND WILL NOT RESULT IN DAMAGE TO ANY —_——— —_——— -_——— —_——— JRE—— —_——— ——— _—
LAY OUT, PLACE, CONSTRUCT, OPERATE, INSPECT, TEST, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, REPLACE, PERSONS OR PROPERTY. IN MAKING THESE DETERMINATIONS, NEITHER THE APPLICANT NOR V ANDERSLICE STREET
RELOCATE, RECONSTRUCT, ENLARGE, CHANGE AND/OR USE ANY AND ALL LINE(S), THE APPLICANT'S ENGINEER HAS RELIED OR SHALL RELY UPON ANY APPROVAL, PERMIT,
STRUCTURE(S), FACILITY(IES) AND/OR SYSTEM(S) AND ANY AND ALL APPURTENANCE(S) DETERMINATION OF OR INFORMATION OR RECOMMENDATIONS FROM OR SPECIFICATIONS
THERETO FOR ANY AND ALL UTILITY PURPOSES. THE EASEMENT AREA SHALL INCLUDE ESTABLISHED BY THE BOROUGH, THE BOROUGH ENGINEER OR ANY OTHER BOROUGH
AND IS LIMITED TO ALL OF THE AREA OF THE PROPERTY, WHICH AREA IS WITHIN ALL (S)FF(I?CIACL Ng BSORé)UgH OF(I;ICIAlé CI)S l;ESPOCNSé)BLE FO}; DESSIGNING, CH(())OSING
WATER SUPPLY AND SANITARY SEWER EASEMENTS AND/OR ALL STREET PECIFICATIONS FOR OR PROPER CONSTRUCTION AND/OR SUITABILITY OF ANY
RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THE UTILITY EASEMENT RIGHTS MAY BE USED OVER, UNDER, UPON IMPROVEMENT OR WORK OR FOR DETERMINING TITLE ISSUES CONCERNING THE TRACT
AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL PART(S) OF THE EASEMENT AREA. ALL THE OFFERED AND/OR ANY ENCUMBRANCE OR FOR FIELD CHECKING ANYTHING SHOWN ON THE PLAN AS
RIGHTS INCLUDE A NEGATIVE EASEMENT WHICH PROHIBITS, IN THE OFFERED PART OF THE PLAN REVIEW AND/OR INSPECTION PROCESS. THE BOROUGH HAS ASSUMED AND
RIGHT-OF-WAY AND/OR EASEMENT AREA, ANY ACTIVITY, USE, CONDITION, PLANT, MAY ASSUME THAT THE APPLICANT WARRANTS TO THE BOROUGH, AND THE APPLICANT
IMPROVEMENT, STRUCTURE AND/OR BUILDING WHICH, IN THE SOLE JUDGMENT OF THE DOES SO WARRANT, THAT ANY PLAN, APPLICATION AND/OR REQUEST FOR BOROUGH
BOROUGH, IS INCONSISTENT IN ANY WAY WITH AND/OR MAY IN ANY WAY INTERFERE APPROVAL, SUBMITTED TO THE BOROUGH, COMPLIES WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS
WITH, ENDANGER AND/OR OBSTRUCT THE SAFE OR EFFICIENT USE OF AND/OR ANY AND SHOWS ALL RELEVANT INFORMATION COMPLETELY AND ACCURATELY AND THAT THE "
PURPOSE OF THE OFFERED RIGHTS. THE NEGATIVE EASEMENT SHALL ALSO PROVIDE APPLICANT'S ENGINEER HAS SO CERTIFIED. THE ISSUANCE OF ANY PERMIT OR APPROVAL BY %" DIA. MIN.
THAT NO STRUCTURE SHALL BE PERMITTED ON, OVER AND/OR UNDER ANY PART OF ANY BOROUGH OFFICIAL DOES NOT RELIEVE THE APPLICANT OF THE RESPONSIBILITY TO FINISHED GRADE
THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND/OR EASEMENT AREA, WITHOUT THE BOROUGH'S PRIOR DETERMINE INDEPENDENTLY AND INSURE THAT THE IMPROVEMENTS AND/OR WORK ARE
APPROVAL, BY WRITTEN RESOLUTION, SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZING SUCH USE. IF AND DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED PROPERLY, COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS
WHEN REQUESTED BY THE BOROUGH, THE APPLICANT AND HIS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS AND WILL BE FIT AND SAFE FOR THEIR INTENDED PURPOSES. IF THE IMPROVEMENTS AND/OR
AND ASSIGNS SHALL TRANSFER TITLE TO ANY AND/OR ALL OF THE OFFERED RIGHTS WORK ARE NOT SO DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED, THE BOROUGH MAY REQUIRE REDESIGN
AND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE BOROUGH. SUCH TRANSFER SHALL BE BY DEED(S) OR AND RECONSTRUCTION TO ACHIEVE SUCH COMPLIANCE.
AGREEMENT(S) OF DEDICATION WHICH SHALL BE IN SUCH FORM AS THE BOROUGH (21) DWELLING UNITS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.
MAY REQUIRE AND TITLE TO ALL SUCH RIGHTS AND IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE GOOD PURCHASE AGREEMENTS MAY DESIGNATE THE UNIT BY ITS NUMBER AS SHOWN ON THIS z REBAR
AND MARKETABLE AND FREE FROM ANY ENCUMBRANCE. WHEN TRANSFERRING TO PLAN. HOWEVER, BEFORE LEGAL TITLE TO A UNIT IS CONVEYED, A SURVEYED DESCRIPTION s
HIS ASSIGNS THE PROPERTY OWNER SHALL AND HEREBY DOES RESERVE AND EXCEPT FOR ITS LOT AND ANY EASEMENT SPECIFICALLY FOR THE USE OF THE UNIT WILL BE :
FOR ITSELF ALL INTERESTS AND RIGHTS NECESSARY FOR EITHER TO MAKE, FULLY AND IDENTIFIED ON THE BASIS OF A SURVEYED PLAN DESCRIPTION, WITH COURSES AND ©
COMPLETELY, ALL THE DEDICATIONS REQUIRED HEREBY. HOWEVER, THESE RESERVED DISTANCES, WHICH SURVEY PLAN SHALL BE PREPARED BY A PROFESSIONAL LAND
RIGHTS TO DEDICATE SHALL NOT BE EXCLUSIVE AND THE [ LOT OWNERS / APPLICANT'S SURVEYOR USING THE AS-BUILT FOUNDATION LOCATIONS AND SHALL BE RECORDED BEFORE SIDE VIEW
AND PROPERTY OWNER'S(S') SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS] MAY ALSO MAKE SUCH A CONVEYANCE REFERENCING THE PLAN. THE UNIT DEED SHALL INCLUDE THE DESCRIPTION. LE GEND _—
DEDICATIONS. IN ANY EVENT, THE APPLICANT'S AND PROPERTY OWNER'S(S") (22) PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING PERMITS TO IMPLEMENT THE PLAN, THE CONCRETE MONUME NT DET AIL
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE OBLIGATED TO MAKE SUCH TRANSFER TO THE APPLICANT AND, IF THE BOROUGH REQUIRES, THE PROPERTY OWNER, MUST ENTER INTO A
BOROUGH, AT THE BOROUGH'S REQUEST. NEITHER THE BOROUGH'S APPROVAL OF THIS DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT AND AN IMPROVEMENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, WITH THE PROPERTY BOUNDARY -+ NOT TO SCALE
gLANéTHE PLAN‘(S) RgCgRDIgG NOR ANY NOT/%HEficEc()N IS INTENDED TO OR DSOES BOROUGH, WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS SATISFACTORY TO THE BOROUGH, AND MUST _ ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE
BLIGATE THE BOROUGH TO MAINTAIN AND/OR ACCEPT, IN ANY WAY, ANY STREET, PROVIDE THE REQUISITE IMPROVEMENT SECURITY AS IDENTIFIED BY THE BOROUGH
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, WATER SUPPLY AND/OR SANITARY SEWER FACILITY, ENGINEER. THE IMPROVEMENT SECURITY SHALL SECURE, FOR THE BOROUGH'S BENEFIT, THE - ——  EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY LINE PROPERTY MARKER DETAIL 1.  PERMANENT STONE OR CONCRETE MONUMENTS SHALL BE ACCURATELY PLACED AT THE
EASEMENT OR RIGHT-OF-WAY AND/OR ANY OTHER IMPROVEMENT SHOWN HEREON PROPER AND TIMELY COMPLETION OF THE DEVELOPER'S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE — - PROPOSED LOT LINE NOT TO SCALE INTERSECTION OF ALL LINES FORMING ANGLES AND AT CHANGES IN DIRECTIONS OF LINES
AND/OR ANY UTILITY. IF THE BOROUGH, IN ITS DISCRETION, TAKES DEDICATION OF A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT. THE IMPROVEMENT SECURITY SHALL NOT BE A BOND. THE IN THE BOUNDARY (PERIMETER) OF THE PROPERTY BEING SUBDIVIDED. EXISTING
STREET OR STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, UNLESS THE DEED OF DEDICATION EXPRESSLY AND DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT MAY PROVIDE THAT THE BOROUGH MAY WITHHOLD AND/OR || PROPOSED MONUMENT 1. MARKERS SHALL BE ACCURATELY PLACED AT ALL LOT PERMANENT MONUMENTATION OF A BOUNDARY SHALL NOT BE DISTURBED. EXISTING
CLEARLY PROVIDES OTHERWISE, THE BOROUGH WILL NOT TAKE FEE TITLE TO THE REVOKE PERMITS IF THE DEVELOPER IS IN DEFAULT OF ITS OBLIGATIONS THEREUNDER. NO ° PROPOSED IRON PIN CORNERS WITHIN A SUBDIVISION AND SHALL BE PLACED MONUMENTATION IS ACCEPTABLE IF IN THE FORM OF PIPES, PINS, STONES OR OTHER OWNER/APPLICANT .
AREA WITHIN SUCH STREET RIGHT-OF- WAY AND WILL NOT OWN OR BE RESPONSIBLE WORK SHALL BE DONE TO IMPLEMENT THE PLAN AND NO BUILDING PERMITS SHALL BE BEFORE ANY USE AND OCCUPANCY CERTIFICATE IS PERMANENT MARKERS hd
FOR ANY STREET TREE, SIDEWALKS (EITHER EXISTING, REQUIRED OR PROVIDED ISSUED FOR ANY SUCH PURPOSE UNTIL THE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT IS EXECUTED, THE 0] PROPOSED DRILL HOLE I ED FOR SAID LOT '
HEREAFTER WHETHER OR NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN) AND YARD AREAS WITHIN SUCH PLANS ARE FINALLY APPROVED IN ALL RESPECTS AND THE REQUISITE IMPROVEMENT 5 I\§I/S\[1J{KER(S)SI§ALL C%NSIST OF SOLID IRON PIPE OR PINS 2. ALL MONUMENTS SHALL BE PLACED BY A REGISTERED SURVEYOR SO THAT THE SCORED PROVIDENCE CAPITAL GROUP, LLC
RIGHT-OF-WAY. RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUCH STREET TREES, SIDEWALKS AND YARD SECURITY IS POSTED TO THE BOROUGH'S SATISFACTION. . , POINT CREATED BY AN INDENTED CROSS OR DRILL HOLE IN THE TOP OF THE MONUMENT ATTN: MARK R. GERAGHTY
AREAS SHALL REMAIN, FOR ALL PURPOSES, WITH THE OWNER(S) OF THE FEE TITLE. WITH A MINIMUM DIAMETER OF 0.5 INCH AND SHALL SHALL COINCIDE EXACTLY WITH THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE LINES BEING 153 PERSIMMON DRIVE
THE BOROUGH, AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO ACCEPTING DEDICATION OF A STREET, MAY HAVE A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 18 INCHES. MONUMENTED.
REQUIRE A STREET TREE TO BE MOVED. ALL RIGHTS DEDICATED TO AND ACCEPTED BY 3. MARKERS SHALL BE DRIVEN AT LEAST 15 INCHES INTO 3. MONUMENTS ALONG STREETS SHALL BE SET WITH THE TOP LEVEL WITH THE FINISHED COLLEGEVILLE, PA 19426
THE BOROUGH, UNLESS THE BOROUGH SHALL REQUIRE OTHERWISE, SHALL BE THE SUBSURFACE AND SHALL PROJECT NO MORE THAN GRADE OF THE SURROUNDING GROUND. (484) 886-2266
PERPETUAL. RUN WITH THE LAND AND BE ASSIGNABLE BY THE BOROUGH. SIX INCHES ABOVE GRADE LEVEL. 4. DRILL HOLES MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF MONUMENTS WHERE MARKERS ARE REQUIRED IN MGERAGHTY @PROVCAPITALGROUP.COM
CONCRETE.
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